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  July 2, 2014 
 
 
  Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry 
  ATTN: Lima Huy 
California Department of Transportation 
Division of Transportation Programming 
Office of Federal Transportation Management Program 
P.O. Box 942874 
Sacramento, CA 94274-0001 
 
SUBJECT: Administrative Modification #28 to the 2013 Federal 

Transportation Improvement Program 
 
Dear Mr. Aljabiry: 
 
Please be advised that the San Joaquin Council of Governments (SJCOG) made 
changes to the 2013 Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP).  The  
SJCOG Executive Director has the authority to approve all administrative  
modifications.  The proposed modifications are consistent with the 2011 Regional 
Transportation Plan (as amended) and Public Participation Plan (as amended)  
adopted by the SJCOG Board of Directors. 
 
SJCOG FTIP Administrative Modification #28 amends the costs to the following 
projects in the 2013 FTIP:   
 
• CTIPS ID 112-0000-0257: I-5/French Camp Interchange:  Shift Measure K funds 

from Prior Years to FY 14/15 and decrease to $10,263,461. Shift IMD funds from 
FY 12/13 to FY 14/15 and decrease to $3,341,000. 

 
The following required documentation is enclosed: 

 
Attachment 1:  Summary of Changes 
Attachment 2:  CTIPS Reports 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 





Existing
/ New

CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE  Phase
Financial Table Fund 

Source
PRIOR

CTIPS Amt.
CURRENT
CTIPS Amt.

FFY
CTIPS Fund 

Type
Net

Increase / Decrease
Total

Project Cost Change
% Comments

CON IMD $5,000,000  $0 12/13 IMD ($5,000,000)

CON IMD $0  $3,341,000 14/15 IMD $3,341,000

Sum of Net Change by Federal Fiscal Year and Fund Source 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Totals
Measure K $0 $0 ($3,459,539) $0 ($3,459,539)

IMD ($5,000,000) $0 $3,341,000 $0 ($1,659,000)

($3,459,539)

‐8%($5,118,539)

Shift IMD funds to FY 14/15 and 
decrease to $3,341,000

Summary of Changes 
SJCOG Administrative Modification Number #28

Existing 112‐0000‐0257 I‐5 French Camp Interchange
Shift Measure K funds from Prior 
Years to FY 14/15 and decrease 

to $10,263,461
CON Measure K $13,723,000  $10,263,461 14/15 Measure K



(Dollars in Whole)

San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10

San Joaquin County 5 R22.1 R23.6/

PPNO: EA:

0E4907239

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

112-0000-0257

CTIPS ID:

Scott Guidi 948-7829PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

I-5/French Camp Interchange (In Stockton, from 0.4 mile south of French

Camp Road to Downing Avenue.  Reconstruct the French Camp

Interchange and add northbound auxiliary lanes.)

City of StocktonIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SJ07-2026

(209)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 12/17/2012

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

11/05/2012

COUNTY:

EMAIL: scott_guidi@dot.ca.gov

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 2

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - New Project

 8 Adoption - Carry Over

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 34

 28

 22

 10

  3

  1

      4,686,000

      4,686,000

      4,686,000

      5,000,000

      5,000,000

      5,000,000

      5,000,000

      4,686,000

     31,099,000

     36,099,000

     31,099,000

     36,747,000

     40,497,000

     40,497,000

     40,497,000

     14,859,000

     14,859,000

     14,859,000

     19,500,000

     15,750,000

     14,800,000

     14,000,000

     14,859,000

 1

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

AZEPEDA

08/09/2012

06/11/2012

03/30/2012

08/22/2011

03/24/2011

01/12/2010

07/22/2010

12/17/2012

Official Date

     41,099,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Demonstration - TEA21

• Fund Source 1 of 6

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: City of Stockton

PE   2,235,000

  7,814,000

 10,049,000

• Demo  -  High Priority Project / Demonstration Projects
  2,235,000

  7,814,000

 10,049,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: SJ County Measure K

• Fund Source 2 of 6

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: City of Stockton

PE

 13,723,000

 13,723,000

• Local Funds  -  Locally Generated Funds

 13,723,000

 13,723,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: STP Local

• Fund Source 3 of 6

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  7,276,449

  7,276,449

• RSTP  -

  7,276,449

  7,276,449

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Interstate Maintenance

• Fund Source 4 of 6

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  3,750,000   5,000,000

  3,750,000   5,000,000

• Federal Disc.  -

  8,750,000

  8,750,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds - Advance

Construction

• Fund Source 5 of 6

16/17 17/18

TOTAL

• Funding Agency:

PE   2,451,000

  7,045,000

  2,550,000   5,000,000

 12,046,000   5,000,000

• Local Funds  -
  2,451,000

  7,045,000

  7,550,000

 17,046,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: State and Local Partnership Program

• Fund Source 6 of 6

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  3,800,000

  3,800,000

• State Bond  -

  3,800,000

  3,800,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE   4,686,000            

TOTAL

                                                                    4,686,000

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW  14,859,000                                                                                       14,859,000

CON  31,099,449  10,000,000                                                                    41,099,449

TOTAL  50,644,449  10,000,000                                                                    60,644,449

Total Project Cost is $55,644,449. FFY 12/13 Local AC Programmed in FFY 12/13 is to advance IMD funds Allocation. 

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 ********

******** Version 5 - 02/24/2012 ********

New IMD funds in FFY 10/11 for R/W are 2011 Funds. Toll Credits apply. 

Comments:

07/02/2014Product of CTIPS Page  1

zepeda
Text Box
Prior version



(Dollars in Whole)

San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

******** Version 4 - 08/29/2011 ********

IMD funds in FY 10/11 are FY 2009 (950,000) and FY 2010 (800,000)  funds , Toll Credits apply for R/W IMD funds. 

******** Version 3 - 01/14/2011 ********

Toll Credits apply in FY 10/11 FOr ROW Phase $200,000 in IMD Funds 

******** Version 2 - 01/04/2011 ********

******** Version 1 - 07/06/10 ********

Project data transfered from 2010 STIP 3.

07/02/2014Page  2



(Dollars in Whole)

San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10

San Joaquin County 5 R22.1 R23.6/

PPNO: EA:

0E4907239

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

112-0000-0257

CTIPS ID:

Scott Guidi 948-7829PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

I-5/French Camp Interchange (In Stockton, from 0.4 mile south of French

Camp Road to Downing Avenue.  Reconstruct the French Camp

Interchange and add northbound auxiliary lanes.)

City of StocktonIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

SJ07-2026

(209)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL: scott_guidi@dot.ca.gov

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 8

 7

 6

 5

 4

 3

 1

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - New Project

 9 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 34

 28

 22

 10

  3

  1

 28

      4,686,000

      4,686,000

      4,686,000

      4,686,000

      5,000,000

      5,000,000

      5,000,000

      5,000,000

      4,686,000

     41,099,000

     31,099,000

     36,099,000

     31,099,000

     36,747,000

     40,497,000

     40,497,000

     40,497,000

     14,859,000

     14,859,000

     14,859,000

     14,859,000

     19,500,000

     15,750,000

     14,800,000

     14,000,000

     14,859,000

 2

AZEPEDA

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

SKAUR

DRIPPERD

12/17/2012

08/09/2012

06/11/2012

03/30/2012

08/22/2011

03/24/2011

01/12/2010

07/22/2010

07/02/2014

Official Date

     35,981,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Demonstration - TEA21

• Fund Source 1 of 6

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: City of Stockton

PE   2,235,000

  7,814,000

 10,049,000

• Demo  -  High Priority Project / Demonstration Projects
  2,235,000

  7,814,000

 10,049,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: SJ County Measure K

• Fund Source 2 of 6

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: City of Stockton

PE

 10,264,000

 10,264,000

• Local Funds  -  Locally Generated Funds

 10,264,000

 10,264,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: STP Local

• Fund Source 3 of 6

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  7,276,449

  7,276,449

• RSTP  -

  7,276,449

  7,276,449

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Interstate Maintenance

• Fund Source 4 of 6

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  3,750,000   3,341,000

  3,750,000   3,341,000

• Federal Disc.  -

  7,091,000

  7,091,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds - Advance

Construction

• Fund Source 5 of 6

16/17 17/18

TOTAL

• Funding Agency:

PE   2,451,000

  7,045,000

  2,550,000   5,000,000

 12,046,000   5,000,000

• Local Funds  -
  2,451,000

  7,045,000

  7,550,000

 17,046,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: State and Local Partnership Program

• Fund Source 6 of 6

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE

  3,800,000

  3,800,000

• State Bond  -

  3,800,000

  3,800,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE   4,686,000            

TOTAL

                                                                    4,686,000

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW  14,859,000                                                                                       14,859,000

CON  17,376,449   5,000,000             13,605,000                                              35,981,449

TOTAL  36,921,449   5,000,000             13,605,000                                              55,526,449

******** Version 9 - 07/02/2014 ********

Total Project Cost is $55,644,449. FFY 12/13 Local AC Programmed in FFY 12/13 is to advance IMD funds Allocation. 

******** DFTIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 ********

Comments:

07/02/2014Product of CTIPS Page  1

zepeda
Rectangle

zepeda
Text Box
SJCOG 2013 FTIP:Amendment #28Shifted Measure K funds from Prior Years to FY 14/15 and decreased to $10,263,461. Shifted IMD funds to from FY 12/13 to FY 14/15 and decreased to $3,341,000.

zepeda
Rectangle

zepeda
Rectangle

zepeda
Rectangle



(Dollars in Whole)

San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

******** Version 5 - 02/24/2012 ********

New IMD funds in FFY 10/11 for R/W are 2011 Funds. Toll Credits apply. 

******** Version 4 - 08/29/2011 ********

IMD funds in FY 10/11 are FY 2009 (950,000) and FY 2010 (800,000)  funds , Toll Credits apply for R/W IMD funds. 

******** Version 3 - 01/14/2011 ********

Toll Credits apply in FY 10/11 FOr ROW Phase $200,000 in IMD Funds 

******** Version 2 - 01/04/2011 ********

******** Version 1 - 07/06/10 ********

Project data transfered from 2010 STIP 3.

07/02/2014Page  2




